

**14**

**MACT 634/23**

**ANIL SINGH Vs. RAVINDER NATH**

**26.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Atul Kumar-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Naman Gaba-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing R1 (Driver-cum-owner).  
Sh. Akash-Ld. Counsel submit that Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat will represent the insurance company.

Perusal of file shows that the present matter has been received on 15.07.2023 from FC. It be checked and registered.

Ld. Counsel-Sh. Naman Gaba submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of R1.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Ld. counsels appearing for R1 and Ld. counsel appearing insurance company submit that copy of DAR has been received.

Notice be issued to nodal officer for insurance company.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 and insurance company within 30 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 11.12.2023.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/26.08.2023**