

17

MACT 634/23

ANIL SINGH Vs. RAVINDER NATH

11.12.2023

Present: None for petitioner.

R1 (driver-cum-owner) is in person.

Sh. Manjeet Godara-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R2/ insurance company through VC.

As per the report of Asst. Ahlmad, reply on behalf of R2 has been filed.

As per the report of Asst. Ahlmad, reply on behalf of R1 has not been filed.

R1 seeks two days time to file reply.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 within two days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 16.12.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.12.2023**