

28.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimants.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ms. Yukta Verma,
Vijender Singh and Sh. Somvir Singh for R2/TATA
AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Put up on 27.01.2025 along with MACT No. 636/23
which has been treated as leading case.

Dependants of Late Gaurav Singh, in the meanwhile,
are directed to open Savings Bank Account in a nationalized
bank near the place of their residence and the concerned bank is
directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to
claimants and make an endorsement on the passbook of the
claimant regarding cancellation or non-issuance of cheque-book
and/or debit card to claimants.

Copy of order be produced before the Bank
whereupon bank is directed to make aforesaid endorsement on
the passbook.

Claimants are also directed to produce the abovesaid
passbook with necessary endorsement along with Aadhar Card
and PAN Card on next date of hearing.

Dasti copy of order be given to claimants/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.09.2024