

MACT 634/23
ANIL SINGH Vs. RAVINDER NATH
MACT 635/23
SATYA NARAYAN PRASAD Vs. RAVINDER NATH
&
MACT 636/23
DHEERAJ Vs. RAVINDER NATH

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel along with claimants.
None for R1 (driver-cum-owner).
Ms. Yukta Verma, Ld. Counsel for R2/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

PW-3 Smt. Kalawati Devi has been examined,
cross examined and discharged. The evidence has been taken in
case no. 636/23.

Ld. Counsel for claimants submits that no further
evidence is to be led. PE stands closed.

Respondent to supply advance copy of affidavit to
the claimants.

List for RE on **05.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.11.2025