

MACT 634/23  
ANIL SINGH Vs. RAVINDER NATH  
MACT 635/23  
SATYA NARAYAN PRASAD Vs. RAVINDER NATH  
MACT 636/23  
DHEERAJ Vs. RAVINDER NATH

14.03.2026

*File has been taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein direction was given to take up the file on 14.03.2026.*

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
Ms. Yukta Verma, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.  
None for R-1.

These are three matters.

In the main matter No. 636/2023, R2W1 Rohit Bhardwaj examined, cross examined and discharged.

RE stands closed.

List for recording of statement regarding financial needs on 04.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.03.2026